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3. Has a bona fide membership of not less than 100 persons
and dues of not less than $5 per year per person; and

4.  Owns or operates a home or clubhouse principally for the
use of its members and their guests when accompanied by the members, and not
directly or indirectly owned or operated as a public business.

(iv) The licensee may keep for sale and sell at retail any alcoholic
beverages to any member or guest when accompanied by a member for consumption
on the licensed premises.

(v} The licensee is subject to all the provisions of this article
relating to beer, wine and liquor licenses, Class C, in force and effect in Prince
George’s County, except that restrictions on the sale of alcoholic beverages on Sunday
found in § 11-517 of this article and elsewhere do not apply.

(vi) The licensee may permit persons who have leased a private
room or other area of the licensed premises for a private social gathering to bring
beer, wine, and liquor onto the licensed premises, provided that it is consumed on the
premises. '

(4) (i) Thereis a special Class C (yacht club) license in Prince George's
County.

(ii) The annual license fee is [$1,300] $1,430.
(111) A license may be issued to a yacht club that:

1. Has 50 or more bora fide members paying dues of not less
than $75 per year per member;

2.  That maintains at the time of application for the license a
clubhouse with a seating capacity sufficient to accommodate at one time at least 100
persons;

3.  Has slips or berths for 75 boats or more; and
4, Has at least 5 acres of ground.

(iv) The licensee may keep for sale and sell at retail any alcoholic
beverages, to any member or guest when accompanied by a member at the place
described in the license.

: {(v) Alcoholic beverages may be consumed on the licensed premises
only.

(vi) The licensee is subject to all the provisions of this article
relating to beer, wine and liquor licenses, Class C, in force and effect in Prince
George’s County. Restrictions on the sale of alcoholic beverages on Sunday found in §
11-517 of this article and elsewhere do not apply.
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